

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: MIDLAND BOULEVARD (WEST) RESURFACING
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1472
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6/15/2022**

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$412,650.99	\$412,650.99
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	11521	\$10.00	\$115,210.00	\$10.25	\$118,090.25
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	13239.5	\$107.00	\$1,416,626.50	\$115.00	\$1,522,542.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	181.7	\$260.00	\$47,242.00	\$255.00	\$46,333.50
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	342	\$200.00	\$68,400.00	\$212.00	\$72,504.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	15210	\$0.01	\$152.10	\$3.00	\$45,630.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	111334	\$2.35	\$261,634.90	\$3.85	\$428,635.90
509-15.11	Concrete Base Repair (11" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	7826	\$125.00	\$978,250.00	\$161.75	\$1,265,855.50
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	5	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	5	\$826.00	\$4,130.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	11	\$970.00	\$10,670.00	\$1,168.00	\$12,848.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	2	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	1444	\$106.00	\$153,064.00	\$165.90	\$239,559.60
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2239	\$64.00	\$143,296.00	\$54.10	\$121,129.90
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	1831	\$10.00	\$18,310.00	\$14.00	\$25,634.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,255.00	\$19,255.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$484,579.59	\$484,579.59	\$453,463.56	\$453,463.56
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	16866	\$14.15	\$238,653.90	\$14.15	\$238,653.90
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$4,131,064.00	\$5,040,382.60	
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS							
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	420	\$15.50	\$6,510.00	\$15.50	\$6,510.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1080	\$1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$1,080.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	7500	\$6.35	\$47,625.00	\$6.35	\$47,625.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$56,387.00	\$56,387.00	
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,285.00	\$4,285.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,185.00	\$19,110.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	99	\$1,689.00	\$167,211.00	\$2,656.00	\$262,944.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	982	\$72.00	\$70,704.00	\$145.00	\$142,390.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	398	\$83.00	\$33,034.00	\$166.80	\$66,386.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$282,549.00	\$495,115.40	
PROJECT TOTALS					\$4,470,000.00	\$5,591,885.00	